Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 137929					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Teuvo PELTOMAKI 2) Aleksi POHJOLA 3) Pasi KEINANEN B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No	METSO TULPPA	address of receiving party: AUTOMATION OY ATIE 1, FI-00880 KI, FINLAND				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1) Septen September 4, 2008; 3) Septen	☐ Change of Name						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/2	223,442	B. Patent No.	(s)				
Additional numbers attached" 🔲 Yes 🗵 No							
C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE TOTAL PEROXIDE</u> <u>CONTENT OF PULP SUSPENSION</u>							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 23, 2008 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Samuel T. Dangremond Registration No. 60,466							

PATENT REEL: 021578 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)					
(1-8) In:	Insert	(2)	Aleksi POHJOLA	(6)			
/	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Pasi KEINÄNEN	(7)			
	2	(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Metso Automation Oy				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Tulppatie 1, FI-00880 Helsinki	, Finland			
		the entir inventio continu extensio	ther designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, a right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the right, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, title, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, has, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD AND APPARATOS	FOR DETERMINANCE THE TOTAL	T BROMBE SOUTH		
	such as Title, Case	-	OF PULP SUSPENSION				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	(Attorney Docket No. 137929				
		for whi	oh the undersigned has (have) e n date herewith or	secuted an application for patent in the	no United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application	(12)					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/223,442			
(13)	Identification for	• •	September 23.	•			
	filed applications			ction with any application and any co			
any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agr	dication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Bach undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid Unity of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that the convey the entire interests that this assignment is before that the same of the United States resulting that the convey the entire interests that this assignment is before that the convey the entire interests that the same of the convey the entire interests that the same of the convey the entire interests the convey the entire interests th	es to execu- livision the in obtainin es to execu- conal Conv- es to perfor- ited States orizes and ag from sai- inding on li- by grants ti- y or desirab- uted by the	to all papers necessary in conne- trees, or any patent or reissue ap- age evidence and going forward we to all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri- im all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assi- ssigned, and that he has not exe- him and his heirs, successors, as- he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ole in order to comply with the re- e undersigned on the date(s) of	perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office- gner, as Assignee of the entire interes cuted, and will not execute, any agree signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assign ules of the United States Patent and The provide the undersigned name(s).	sary in connection with confirm by reissue of to issue any and all Letters st, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, ment any further Trademark Office for		
Date	September 3	3.200	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	- D	(SEAL)		
Date	Sestember 4.	2008	Inventor Signature	Du Ver	, (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	September 9	1,200	/8 Inventor Signature	Allen Paky	erla (SEAL)		
Date	,		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date neither,	This assignment should pr	eferably be fore at leas		olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	September 4.	2008	Witness _	Daryel prulong (action		
_	Leolember n.	2000	Witness	1			
Date	1.		,				

PATENT REEL: 021578 FRAME: 0761